PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2967577

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MICHAEL J. LITTLEHORN SR.	07/08/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WASH BOX LLC
Street Address:	P.O. BOX 16637
City:	GOLDEN
State/Country:	COLORADO
Postal Code:	80402

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13209666

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 303-271-9468

Email: roger@jacksonip.com

Correspondent Name: ROGER A. JACKSON

Address Line 1: 209 KALAMATH STREET

Address Line 2: UNIT 9

Address Line 4: DENVER, COLORADO 80223

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1340.13001	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROGER A. JACKSON	
SIGNATURE:	/Roger A. Jackson/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/05/2014	

Total Attachments: 2

source=PatentAssignmentofWashStationfromMikeLittlehorntoWashBoxLLCsigned#page1.tif source=PatentAssignmentofWashStationfromMikeLittlehorntoWashBoxLLCsigned#page2.tif

PATENT 502920978 REEL: 033459 FRAME: 0778

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, I, Michael J. Littlehorn, Sr., whose address is P.O. Box 16637,

Golden, CO., 80402, US, hereafter referred to as "applicant", have invented certain

new and useful improvements in an invention titled; Portable Hand Washing Station

hereafter referred to as "invention", the aforementioned patent application comprising

the "invention" and identified as Docket Number 1340.13001 in the files of the law

offices of Jackson Esquire, also identified at the United States Patent and Trademark

Office (USPTO) as pending patent application serial number 13/209,666 filed on

August 15, 2011;

WHEREAS, Wash Box, L.L.C., a state of Colorado Limited Liability Company

herein referred to as "assignee" whose address is P.O. Box 16637, Golden, CO.,

80402, US, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of membership at assignee of applicant,

the receipt whereof is acknowledged and certain other good and valuable consideration

to me in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. I the applicant, by

these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto said assignee, its successors, legal

representatives and assigns, my entire right, title, and interest in and to the said

invention and the aforesaid application, for the territory of the United States of America

and for all foreign countries and to all Letters Patent, divisionals, continuations,

reissues, and extensions to be obtained therefore; and I further agree to cooperate with

assignee hereunder in the obtaining and sustaining of any and all such Letters Patent.

but at the expense of assignee.

I further hereby assign and agree to assign to assignee the entire right, title and

interest, domestic and foreign, which I may have in discoveries, improvements, and

Page 1 of 2

PATENT

REEL: 033459 FRAME: 0779

inventions made, conceived or developed by me in connection with the development of said Portable Hand Washing Station and do further agree to execute all applications for patent, assignments, and other appropriate documents, and to perform all things necessary to make this Agreement effective, and to perfect all right, title, and interest in and to said discoveries, improvements, or inventions in said assignee.

The Commissioner of Patents is hereby authorized and requested to record this assignment for application number 13/209,666 solely in accordance with the terms of this Assignment to assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns of the entire right, title and interest therein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal on the date set forth hereinafter.

Date:	By: Michael J. Littlehorn, Sr.
STATE OF COLORADO	Michael J. Littlehorn, Sr.
) \$ \$.
COUNTY OF Jeffeeson	

Before me, a Notary Public in and for the said County and State, personally appeared Michael J. Littlehorn, Sr., who is known to me to be the persons whose names are subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and who acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and considerations therein expressed on this

X day of JULIA Notary Public (SEAL) SWEDE GUILL POLL ALEXANDRIA GALE NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF COLORADO NOTARY ID # 20124045951 WY COMMISSION EXPIRES JULY 25, 2016 EUL (17/1/1) 10 60439 City, State and Zip Code

. 2014.

JULU AS. ROLL My Commission Expires: IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal on the date set forth hereinafter.

Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 08/05/2014